


SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

REV. SERIAL NUMBER AMENDMENT BY. CHK APP DATE

F 15/03/2024
E 18150013 changes as per ECN-092 HS 25/10/2023
D 18131063 Oil drain plug replaced HS 3/03/2021
C 18128826 cables and safety valve fitting changed, ECN-005 for details HS 12/02/2021
B 18126357 PA60180000 REPLACED WITH PA60170000 P.S 28/04/2020
A ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DN 5/04/2016

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 72297 SUB FRAME COMPLETE 1

2 48894-A ANTI VIBRATION MOUNT SW2015-2021 DEL 4

3 48845-F TANK COMPLETE 1

4 I98217600 PLUG G1/2X10 1

5 530011-02 PICK UP HOSE-mm122 1

6 47039-C HOSE TAIL M12x1/4" 1

7 47039-F HOSE TAIL M12x8mm 1

8 70036-N00880 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13 880mm 1

9 70036-O00400 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 400mm 1

10 70036-O00550 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 8 X 15 550mm 1

11 72336 DRAIN BRACKET COMPLETE 1

12 72365 PUMP OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

13 72366 MOTOR OIL DRAIN PLUG 1

14 48752 NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT - 3/8M BSPP 60° SEAT 2

15 72200 TOP FRAME COMPLETE 1

16 72298 AIR FILER STAND COMPLETE 1

17 72367 KUBOTA FEET COMPLETE 2

18 48384-K KUBOTA WATER COOLED DIESEL ENGINE 17.5kW 1

19 70600-B PUL  HTD 26-8M-30 F BORE 1 1/8"-KEY 1/4" 1

20 70602 PULLEY HTD 64-8M-30F BORE 24mm-KEY 8mm 1

21 70630 OPTIBELT OMEGA HP 640 8M 30 1

22 48852-D PUMP MOUNT COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

23 IPP149 W3523 SX 1

24 44011 ELBOW ½" BSPP-3/4" HOSEBARB 1

25 PA60170000 VB350 UNLOAD. 3/8MF BSP BYP:1/2F+KNOB 1

26 48992-C NIPPLE 1/4"M BSPT -1/4"M BSPT 1

27 48992 NIPPLE 3/8"M BSPT -3/8"M BSPT 4

28 44008 ELBOW 1/2"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 1
29 PA60058000 VS350 MAX 25l/min - 350bar - 90° C - 2 x 3/8"F BSPP  - 3/8"F BSPP 1
30 72379 BRASS REDUCER 3/8"M BSPP - 1/8"F BSPP 1

31 72049 NIPPLE  1/4" M BSP P- 3/8" M BSPP 60° SEAT 1

32 72299 TANK HOLDER COMPLETE 1

33 72010 TANK HOLDER FRONT COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

34 72011 TANK HOLDER REAR COMPLETE - SATIN BLACK 1

35 48033-S BREAK TANK 1

36 PA29028020 RG60 FLOAT VALVE 6bar 60° C 60l/m @ 2bar 1

37 70200-Z WASHER ALUMINIUM 3/4" 1

38 48875 SPLASH PROTECTION,85 WIDE 1

39 44005 ELBOW 3/8"F BSPP - 11mm HOLE 1

40 44007 ELBOW 3/8"M BSPT - 1/2" HOSEBARB 10bar 1

41 48784 SUCTION FILTER 3/8"F BSPP 1

42 47036-D HOSEBARB 3/8"M BSPP - 3/4" HOSEBARB 1

43 SWA51 LOW LEVEL CUTOFF DEVICE 1

44 SWA117 10" WATER FILTER 3/4"F BSPP - 3/4"F BSPP 1

45 SWA118 25µ  WOUND CARTRIDGE FOR 10" FILTER 1

46 48335 NIPPLE 3/4" M BSPT-3/4" M BSPT 1
47 47015-A BRASS TAILPIECE 3/4" HOSEBARB - 14mm INT 1
48 72385-A NIPPLE  M12x1.25 - 3/8 M BSPP 60° SEAT 1
49 72383 OIL DRAIN 0.460m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1

50 72382 OIL DRAIN 0.940m 3/8"F BSPP- 3/8"F BSPP 150°C 1
51 70036-L00180 DIA 38mm PVC REINFORCED HOSE 180mm 1
52 48799-A HOSE AQUAGEN 1/2" 700mm 1

53 46618-00450 INLET HOSE 3/4" 450mm 1

54 72304 SWITCH BRACKET COMPLETE 1

55 72370 GAUGE BRACKET COMPLETE 1

56 44390-B GAUGE BOTTOM/ATT 63mm 600bar 1/4"M BSPT 1

57 47088-1B NIPPLE 1/4"F BSPP - 1/4"M BSPT 1

58 49159-C ELECTRICAL BOX COMPLETE 1

59 48438-C SQUARE RUBBER GROMMET-HOLE 7.5mm 1

60 48706-J HP HOSE 0.39m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"FBSPP 400bar 1

61 48705-K GUAGE HOSE 0.5m 1/4"FBSPP-1/4"FBSPP 400bar 1

62 49129-C 4 POLE BATTERY MASTER SWITCH 125A 12V 1

63 48986-K BATTERY CABLE BLACK COMPLETE 1

64 48986-J SWITCH CABLE BLACK COMPLETE 1

65 48985-N BATTERY CABLE RED COMPLETE-BC 63- 2 RED 1

66 46620 BATTERY LUG COVER/TERMINAL INSULATOR 5

67 48912-B SMALL BATTERY BOX BLACK C/W STRAP 1

68 48911-C DELKOR 12V BATTERY SEALED 520 CCA 1

69 72310 DIESEL TANK PROTECTION COMPLETE 1

70 72305 REAR PANEL COMPLETE 1

71 72306 RIGHT PANEL COMPLETE 1

72 72307 LEFT PANEL COMPLETE 1

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

73 72308 FRONT PANEL COMPLETE 1

74 72376 ENGINE OIL COVER COMPLETE 1

75 72377 OIL LEVEL CAP COMPLETE 2

76 72309 TOP PANEL COMPLETE 1

77 72303 HOSE REEL HOLDER COMPLETE 1

78 72158 REINFORCEMENT COMPLETE 3

79 72289 REAR TOP RAIL COMPLETE 1

80 72302 RIGHT REAR LEG COMPLETE 1

81 72301 LEFT REAR LEG COMPLETE 1

82 72290 LEFT TOP RAIL COMPLETE 1

83 72291 RIGHT TOP RAIL COMPLETE 1

84 72292 FRONT TOP RAIL COMPLETE 1

85 72295 ROLL FRAME COMPLETE 1

86 72294 LEFT FRONT LEG COMPLETE 1

87 72293 RIGHT FRONT LEG COMPLETE 1

88 48417-I NYLON CABLE GLAND BLACK 25mm 5

89 46236 FASTENING KNOB 2

90 PA29019784 FILLER CAP DIESEL Ø 39mm 1

91 44539-G DETERGENT HOSE 1000mm 1
92 PA26063050 AR8 NIPPLE MAX 30l/min - 350bar - 160° C - 3/8"M BSPP - M24 1
93 PA26065050 AR8 QC MAX 30l/min - 350bar - 160° C - 3/8"M BSPP - M24 1
94 46609 H/P HOSE 10m 3/8"FBSPP-3/8"F BSPP 1

95 PA30455009 RL56 +S3  800mm 3/8"F BSPP - 1/4"NPTF 1

96 70014-4515 HIGH PRESSURE NOZZLE 1/4"M NPT 045 15° 1

97 70051-F NYLOCK NUT  M8 x 1.25 - 6 4

98 70051-H NYLOCK NUT  M10 x 1.50 - 6 4

99 70051-M NYLOCK NUT M14 x 2.00 4

100 70104-I SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 16 -4.8 165

101 70104-X SCREW HEX HEAD M6 x 1.00 x 40 - 4.6 1

102 70106-A SCREW HEX HEAD 5/16-18 UNC 6

103 70106-P SCREW HEX HEAD M8 x 1.25 x 25 - 4.6 2

104 70108-A SCREW HEX HEAD M10x1.50x20 6

105 70108-P SCREW HEX HEAD 3/8"x1-1/4"UNC 1

106 70111-R SCREW HEXAGONAL HEAD M14 x 40 4

107 70128-G SOCKET GRUB SCREW M8 x 1.25 x 10 4

108 70141-I POZI PAN HEAD  M4 x 0.7 x 16 8

109 70145-L CONTERSUNK HEAD SCREW M6 x 1.0 x 20 4

110 70196 HEX HEAD SELF-DRILL SCREW COLLAR 4.8x16 2

111 70200-E FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 13 x 1.20 64

112 70200-F FLAT WASHER 6.50 x 16 x1.20 105

113 70200-H FLAT WASHER 8.50 x 17x 1.40 6

114 70200-I FLAT WASHER  10.50 x 21x 1.50 8

115 70200-II FLAT WASHER 10 x 25 x 1.50 4

116 70200-N FLAT WASHER 15.2 x 28.4 x 2.5 8

117 70210-D INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK WASHER M 6 165

118 70220-F SPRING LOCK WASHER M8 10

119 70220-H SPRING LOCK WASHER M10 13

120 I96738000 WASHER 17.5X23X1.5 1

121 I98210000 PLUG G3/8X13 1

122 I99364400 SCREW M 10x18-5931 4

123 70597-C HOSE CLAMP 304SS 23-13mm 8mm WIDE 8

124 70597-E HOSE CLAMP 304SS 32-17mm x 12.7mm WIDE 2

125 20200 OTTICO ORIGINAL/AUSTRALIAN MADE LABEL 1

126 20205 NEW PARTS & SERVICE LABEL 1

127 20240 SERIAL NUMBER LABEL 1

128 20252 NEW SPITWATER LOGO LARGE 292 X 81.5 MM. - BLACK/CLEAR - C/1C 1

129 20241 MODEL LABEL 1

130 73008 PALLET & CRATE 1

131 20242 PACKAGING LABEL 2

132 47016 BRASS TAILPIECE CAP 3/4"F BSPP 1

133 48439 14.0x24.5x3.0mm THICK RUBBER WASHER 1
134 44541 HOSE BARB 1/8" M BSP T - 1/4" HOSE BARB 1
135 70036-N00470.9 HOSE PETROCAR 10L/L dn 6 X 13 470mm 1

136 70597-A EAR CLAMP 304SS 14.5-12MM 7MM WIDE 1

137 48985-M SWITCH CABLE RED COMPLETE 1.2M 1

138 49129-C1 LOCKOUT LEVER KIT SILVER 1

 



NOTES:







 























PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 







A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1





SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

51

18

44

44

45

137
66

65

68

76

77

70

81

16

79

82

80

11

86

78

83

71

87 74

75

84

73

72

85

8

69

1

90

94

32

34

33
53

35

41

54

56

55

38108

62

61

50

20
19

21

17

17

91

91

123
123

100
117

112

46

67 112

100

117

9695

27

100112 117

2

27

24

124

57

88

4342

123

40

39

36

112

117

100

14

13

88

89

112

117

100

92

100

111

100

117

108

100 117
111

67

6
7

5

123 123

100

117

111

106

116

99

114

119

18

98

115

31

119

122
113

118

97

120

27

29

107

28

123

27

119 114

123
9

118102

105

119

58

100

111

117

113

103

111

109

30

135 107

110

100
117

111

93

112 117

100

18

26
134

100

10

60

52

12

48

47

104

23

138

25

63

REV. SERIAL NUMBER AMENDMENT BY. CHK APP DATE

F 15/03/2024
E 18150013 changes as per ECN-092 HS 25/10/2023
D 18131063 Oil drain plug replaced HS 3/03/2021
C 18128826 cables and safety valve fitting changed, ECN-005 for details HS 12/02/2021
B 18126357 PA60180000 REPLACED WITH PA60170000 P.S 28/04/2020
A ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DN 5/04/2016  



NOTES:







 























PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 







A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1





SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

52

1

4

2

6

7

10

8

16

15

22

49

48

31

20

18

19

29

30
27

53

27

28

26 24

25

17

51

9

13
12

14

107

134

WHILE ASSEMBLING PUSHER FAN TO ENGINE
BLANK SIDE OF THE FAN FACES THE ENGINE•
NUMBER WRITTEN SIDE OF THE FAN FACES •
THE RADIATOR

23

BELT DRIVE DETAILS
WEIGHT 5.8 g/m
WIDTH 30mm/#R
SPAN 122mm

FREQUENCY RANGE 309 Hz
ENGINE OIL SPECS

OIL TYPE 15W-40
OIL QTY. TO FILL 3.7 L

 



NOTES:







 























PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 







A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1





SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

32

33

34

35

3941

36

38

40

42

43

44

46

35

37

133

47

REMOVE FUEL SOLENOID FIRST
REPLACE THE ENGINE THROTTLE WITH SCREW HEX HEAD 36X1.00X40 (70104/X)
REFIT FUEL SOLENOID

D

43

46

45

DETAIL D

MAKE SURE THE 
ORIENTATION OF LOW LEVEL 
CUT OFF SENSOR IS AS PER 
THE DRAWING SHOWN

35

35 55

9035

35

2x-
14.50

REV. SERIAL NUMBER AMENDMENT BY. CHK APP DATE

F 15/03/2024
E 18150013 changes as per ECN-092 HS 25/10/2023
D 18131063 Oil drain plug replaced HS 3/03/2021
C 18128826 cables and safety valve fitting changed, ECN-005 for details HS 12/02/2021
B 18126357 PA60180000 REPLACED WITH PA60170000 P.S 28/04/2020
A ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DN 5/04/2016  



NOTES:







 























PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 







A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1





SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

A

61

60

55
56

67

67

62

59

138

DETAIL A
SCALE 1 : 1

REV. SERIAL NUMBER AMENDMENT BY. CHK APP DATE

F 15/03/2024
E 18150013 changes as per ECN-092 HS 25/10/2023
D 18131063 Oil drain plug replaced HS 3/03/2021
C 18128826 cables and safety valve fitting changed, ECN-005 for details HS 12/02/2021
B 18126357 PA60180000 REPLACED WITH PA60170000 P.S 28/04/2020
A ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DN 5/04/2016  



NOTES:







 























PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 







A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1





SPITWATER ®
AUSTRALIA

72

77

76

70

73

69

85

75

74

71

88

88

88

89
125

128

129

REV. SERIAL NUMBER AMENDMENT BY. CHK APP DATE

F 15/03/2024
E 18150013 changes as per ECN-092 HS 25/10/2023
D 18131063 Oil drain plug replaced HS 3/03/2021
C 18128826 cables and safety valve fitting changed, ECN-005 for details HS 12/02/2021
B 18126357 PA60180000 REPLACED WITH PA60170000 P.S 28/04/2020
A ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION DN 5/04/2016  



NOTES:







 











A A

B B

C C

D D

E E

F F

G G

H H

J J

K K

L L

M M

N N

P P

R R

T T

24

24

23

23

22

22

21

21

20

20

19

19

18

18

17

17

16

16

15

15

14

14

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

10

9

9

8

8

7

7

6

6

5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1













PROPRIETARY,CONFIDENTIAL AND COMPLIANCE: THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING 
IS THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA ANY REPRODUCTION IN PART OR AS A WHOLE 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF SPITWATER AUSTRALIA Pty.Ltd. IS PROHIBTED
ANY CHANGES REQUIRE ENGINEERING OFFICE APPROVAL PRIOR TO IMPLEMENTATION. IF IN DOUBT 
- CONSULT YOUR TEAM LEADER OR PRODUCTION MANAGER.



 








	Sheet1
	Drawing View2

	Sheet2
	Drawing View1

	Sheet3
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View8

	Sheet4
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View11
	Detail View D (1 : 1)
	Drawing View13

	Sheet5
	Drawing View5
	Detail View A (1 : 1)

	Sheet6
	Drawing View6


